No.

7934
7876
7976
7954
7959
7855
7953
7879
7937
7986
7956
7875
7592
7840
7936
7924
7988
7828
7885
7801
7488
7849
7979
7971
7958
7583
7860
7926
7966
7560
7770
7763
7753
7981
7659
7961
7317
7675
7908
7878
7590
7704
7955
7928
7563
7650
7911
7350
7866
7965
7925
7977
7780
7785
7969
6890
7664
7687
7797
7473
7891
7541
7967
7595
7353
7883
7985
7312
7863
7319
7701
7484
7665
7752
7338
7754

Skipper

Eric Doyle

Ross MacDonald
Mark Reynolds
Vincent Hoesch
Alexander Hagen
Mats Johansson
Ian Walker
Pietro D'Ali

J. van der Ploeg
Howard Shiebler
Vincent Brun
Torben S. Grael
Paul Sustronk
Silvio Santoni
J.A. MacCausland
Benny Andersen
Peter Bromby
Colin Beashel
Ric. Simoneschi
Hubert Raudaschl
Roberto Benamati
Frank Butzman
Larry Whipple
Marc Pickel

Rbt. Ferrarese
Reinhard Schmidt
Werner Fritz
Mitja Kosmina
Stuart Hudson
Daniel Stegmeier
Luis F.L. Simao
Mark Mansfield
Roeland Wentholt
Mark Neeleman
Jimmy Lowe

Paolo Semeraro
Rob Douze

Per Baagoe
Thomas Jungblut
Marco Minghetti
John King
Andreas Dellwig
Marin Lovrovic
Giampiero Poggi
Olle Johansson
Luca Simeone
James A. Freeman
John Finch
Halvor Schoyin
Flavio Marazzi
Urs Hunkeler
Terry Neilson
Federic Strocchi
Mike Ilgenstein
Guus Bierman
Brad Anderson
Tom Londrigan Jr
Vince Locatelli
Hubt Merkelbach
Mike Hollerweger
Jurg Ryffel
Peter van Veen
Volker Berniken
Carlo Loos
Viktor Soloviev
Thomas Meseck
Barton Beek
Jason Krook
Klaus Meyer
Jeannot Walder
R. Klostermann
Vince Graciotti
Josef Pieper
Chris Gautschi
Marko Dahlberg
Armand Battaglia
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Crew

Tom Olsen

Kai Bjorn

Magnus Liljedahl
Florian Fendt
Carsten Witt

Leif Moller

Mark Covell
Fernando Colaninno
Rafael van der Ploeg
Rick Peters
Rodrigo Meirleles
Marcelo Ferreira
Dag Nyhof
Giuseppe Devoti
George Iverson
Mogens Just

Lee White

David Giles

Marco Marenco
Chris Nehammer
Luca Maffezzoli
Jens Peters

Barry van Leeuwen
Thomas Auracher
Stefano Pisciottu
Jochen Wolfram
Ulrich Seeberger
Evgenij Komianec
Chris Gowers

Beat Stegmeier
Andre Lekszycki
David O'Brien
Joost Houweling
Jos Schrier
Andrew Higgs
Paolo Fulvio
Vincent Geysen
Claus Olesen
Gerrit Bartel
Giancario Del Col
Wellington de Barros
Hans-Martin Botz
Marin Lovrovic Sr
Manuele La Porta
Lars Edwall

Leone Rocca

Chris Rogers
Ruari Duffield
Asmund Tharaldsen
Renato Marazzi
Jurg Schneider
Doug Brophy
Gianni Torboli
Lutz Boguhn
Robert Staartjes
Ryan Smith

Pat Brewer
Giuseppe Oggioni
Oliver Vitzthun
Adi Luzlbauer
Cyrille Fuellmann
Paul Goelst
Sebastian Dentler
Thomas Chromecek
Anatoli Michailin
Dario Tizianel
Chuck Beek

Verus Thelander
Dirk Meissner
Hans Korevaar
Felix Spiegel
Igor Kaptourovitch
Sored Dretzko
Kurt Freuis

Ville Kurki
Alberto Bergamo

Fleet
SDB
EB
SDB
CBM
Glu
Vin
SO
FdiG
Barc
LB
SDB
Gua
LoC
NG
CR
DF
Bermuda
SY
FdiG
SMA
Gar
BF
PS
Brm
JO
Moh
B
Slov
SO
LUV
Cop
Irl
Hol
Med

Hol
DF
Glu
LdB
Cop
Moh
Cro
Rom
Vin
LdB
SL
LOC
oS
Int
LUV
CA
NG
HF
Hol
LOC
LS
Lec
UB
Att
Rap
LO
UB
CBM
Mosc
Zug
NH
AR
Brm
zU
Luv
CON
SM
Bod
Fin
FdM

Daily Places

4 3
10 1
15 17
16 6
26 5
21 26

3 16
17 19
dsqg 11

5 8
22 15

1 10
23 4
13 24
40 7
32 47
37 2
dsqg 46
44 29

2 58
dsqg 23
20 30
48 36
42 42
30 31
45 43
50 37
62 21
dsqg 18
11 13
29 33
25 34
35 14
dsqg dnf
dsqg 59
34 20

6 63
47 49
24 69
61 27
39 12

9 41
54 45
31 22
46 25
49 117
27 64

7 35
43 48

8 32
dsqg 38
dsqg 92
14 ocs
dsqg 40
12 87
dsqg 53
52 dnf
68 44
65 51
dnf 84
53 57
72 50
81 82
dnf 52
dsg 28
33 121
80 39
55 56
36 61
56 90
18 105
73 118
57 93
63 83
dsg 68
38 115

9
4
2
7
21

rdg

17 4
dsg 10
1 33
15 1
3 12
11 13
19 35
29 3
8 25
dsg 9
14 29
dsg 22
6 41
44 6
2 19
10 2
30 18
4 14
7 7
5 32
41 15
38 23
20 8
9 47
rdg 38
22 20
12 26
37 dsqgq
27 17
57 50
18 42
31 24
39 55
13 5
16 16
dsg 37
46 40
42 175
28 34
35 28
dsqg 39
55 60
dnf 11
34 58
23 46
26 31
25 27
56 45
45 36
dnc 21
51 66
24 43
72 73
49 53
77 48
65 52
53 63
36 97
52 30
21 56
33 72
70 76
66 62
71 44
62 51
86 69
dsg 90
94 57
80 94
40 96
91 82
32 64
54 61
60 74
dnf 49
50 106

116.25



7872
7238
7820
7859
7945
7893
7888
7519
7944
7461
7975
7949
7912
7682
7903
7798
7769
7857
7513
7812
7723
7877
7856
7845
7775
7280
7984
7917
7923
7942
7972
7680
7691
7584
7419
7301
7493
7807
7796
7602
7900
7833
7950
7714
7575
7075
7805
7761
7789
7227
7379
7871
7708

E. Cepurnieks
Marco Testa
Josef Urban

Regi Schlubach
Nicolas Loday

C. Cristaldini
Jochen Schwarz
Dietmar Gfreiner
Andrea Folli
Luciano Fafangel
Al Pascolato
Alberto Scapolo
Martin Ingold
Jan Loens

Phil Battaglia
Sergej Kramskoj
Hans Hamel
Alfred Weber

Uwe Hannemann
Brend Stoll
Heinz Maurer
Alberto Ariatta
Ben Staartjes
Marco Savelli
Donald McLean
Andrea Serpieri
Carlo Falcone
Dierk Thomsen
Renato Irrera
Kim Fletcher
Peter Vessella
Anton Tamburini
Roland Amiel
Stefan Vogt
Florian v. Linde
Francis Merceir
Gian Lucca Dati
Mario Caprile
Stefano Fusco
Tom Londrigan
Peter Burkhardt
Claude Bonanni
Chr. Scheinecker
Harry W. Walker
Hubert Rauch
Klaus Kappes

B. Vang Mathisen
Rbt. Niemczewski
Franco Dazzi
Guido Sodano
Aurelio Quarti
Thomas Hopf
Thomas Kroth

Alexander Muzicenko
Chad Thomas

Niki Schreiber
John Schlubach
Alain Pilorge
Alessandro Benetti
Jean Fr. Fino
Mattias Poell
Paolo Busolo

Ljubo Koler
Ronald Seifert
Tarcisio Busseni
Lukas Baer

Michael Hettinger
David Lajoux
Konstantin Karpenok
Per Nilsson

Harry Hoeferer
Jochen Borbet
Christian Conrads
Hans-Jurgen Saner
Fabio Poles

Ko van den Berg
Enrico Vitiello
John Gleed

Ivano Petoletti
Shannon Falcone
Markus Mehlen

Alessandro Caldarella

Scott Zimmer
Mike Dorgan
Renzo Ricci
Francois Giraud
Marcus Adae
Machael Ziller
Michel Dreyfus
Gian Luca Poli

Alfredo Bugeras Sanchez

Livio Giacummo
Eric Beckwith
Karl Johann Schmid
Arthur Anosov
Gerd Habermuller
Massimo Canali
Michael Franke
Horst Seitz

Yann Maillet
Michael Umlauft
Muzio Scacciati
Mauro Portoni
Alberto Dalvit
Florian Wahl
Dagmar Puck

Lit
LdB
TR
HF
Fd'AN
ST
MO
Att
Man
Slov
GuB
Seb

VE
MO
RUS
utt
AU
Ess
Teg
TB
NG
LO
Cap
CAY
FJAL
Antigua
KF
Pal
SDB
WSFB

VFE
CBM
ZuW
FdeSA
PDV
Lar
LdB
LS
Bod
TaB
Att
BisB
And
UB

BF
Viar

LdC
ZuW
Sta

dsqg
79
dnf
64
dsqg
84
19
dsq
90

dsq
75
dsq
dnf
78
dnf

72 ret dsg 68 dnc
106 73 81 77 108
104 dsg 87 84 91
73 101 78 98 96
107 ret 99 80 104
110 75 59 103 110
122 88 dsgq 79 89
55 dnc dnc dnc dnc
111 dnf 98 67 58
109 74 95 112 99

120 81 73 116 101
112 110 100 114 dnc
113 87 90 118 113
9 dsg dnf dnc dnc
116 108 dsg 119 109
89 dnc dsg 108 77

92 dns 85 dsg 102 dnf

dnf
dsqg
dsqg
dsqg
dsqg
dsqg
dsqg

108 107 dnf 99 95
97 104 dsg dnf 90
95 ret dsg 117 83
78 98 dsg 120 dnc
99 109 dnd 115 114
91 dsg dnc dnc dnc
119 dnc dnc dnc dnf

351
358
366
366
368
380
389
391
392
393

393.

395
396
397
402
403
407

418.

421
423
423
423
424
428
445
445
446
454
457
462
464
464
467
476
480
484
488

491
491
511
521
529
530
534

539
551
555
556
567
611
639

75

75



